Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 18601-003001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docum	ent(\$) or copy(ies).
1. Name of conveying party(ies);	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
nTAG Interactive, LLC	nTAG Interactive Corporation
Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes I No	311 Summer Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	5 th Floor
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	Boston, MA 02210
CI Security Agreement	
Change of Name D Other:	
Execution Date: 03/01/2005	Additional names/addresses attached? D Yes INo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No(s).:	
	B: Patent No(s).;
10/396,064 10/729,696	
	tookada IT Vaa IT Na
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning	
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 2
ROGER S. BOROVOY, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$80
Fish & Richardson P.C.	
500 Arguello Street, Suite 500 Redwood City, CA 94063	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original decument.	
Roger S. Borovoy Reg. No. 20,193	
Name of Person Signing Signature	
Tota	number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document; 3
	

50265958.doc

700161656

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.



Attorney Docket Nos.: 18601-003001 / 18601-003002

ASSIGNMENT

- Assignor: <u>nTAG Interactive. LLC</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>Delaware</u> and having a principal place of business at <u>52 Riverside Drive, #14A</u>, <u>New York, NY 10024</u>.
- Assignee: <u>nTAG Interactive Corporation</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>Delaware</u> and having a principal place of business at <u>311 Summer Street</u>, <u>5th Floor</u>, <u>Boston</u>, <u>MA 02210</u>, as well as its successors and assigns.
- 1. Assignor represents that Assignor is the owner of the following issued patent and/or applications (the "Patents"):

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/396,064, filed March 24, 2003, and entitled "Apparatus and Method for Enhancing Face-to-Face Communication"

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/729,696, filed December 5, 2003, and entitled "Apparatus and Method for Enhancing Face-to-Face Communication"

2. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of the Patents. This Assignment includes the foregoing patent applications, all legal equivalents thereof in the United States and any foreign country, all patents issuing from any of the foregoing, and all rights to past and prospective remedies for infringement. This Assignment also includes the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the foregoing patent applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. Assignee for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements.

Assignor hereby represents that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made and covenants that none will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor further covenants for itself and its successors and assigns to provide to Assignee promptly upon the request of Assignee all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and promptly to execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce its rights under this Assignment.

Assignor requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any patents of the United States arising from the **Patents** and any reissue or extension thereof to Assignee.

Attorney Docket Nos.: 18601-003001 / 18601-003002

3. Assignor agrees to promptly execute any and all agreements and documents in connection with this Assignment in order to complete and fulfill the terms and purposes of this Assignment.

.

.

nTAG Interactive, LLC (Assignor).	
Signature:	
Printed Name: George Eberstalt	
Title: <u>GEO</u>	
Date: 3/1/05	

50260400.doc

.

🛙 001

Attorney's Docket Nos.: 18601-003001 / 18601-003002

OFFICIAL COMMUNICATION FACSIMILE

TO THE ATTENTION OF:

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT FAX NO: 703/306-5995

Number of pages including this page 4

Applicant : Serial No :	Richard D. Borovoy and George A. Eberstadt 10/396,064
	March 24, 2003
Title :	Apparatus and Method for Enhancing Face-to-Face Communication
Applicant :	Richard D. Borovoy and George A. Eberstadt

Serial No. : 10/729,696

Filed : December 5, 2003

Title : Apparatus and Method for Enhancing Face-to-Face Communication

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attached to this facsimile communication cover sheet is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment, faxed this 14th day of March, 2005, to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

PTO Customer No. 26181 Fish & Richardson P.C. 500 Arguello Street, Suite 500 Redwood City, California 94063 Telephone: (650) 839-5070 Fax: (650) 839-5071 50265965.doc

NOTE: This facsimile is intended for the addressee only and may contain privileged or confidential information. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately call us collect at (650) 839-5070 to arrange for its return. Thank you.

RECORDED: 03/14/2005

PATENT REEL: 015894 FRAME: 0096